
Plymouth St. (0-5) -vs- Bates (6-1)
3/15/2026 at Lewiston, Maine (Leahey Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Diego Sarabia (2-1)
Loss: Jack Gintof (0-2)
HBP: Greg Mayo, Ezra Pate
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chris Barstow First: Kris Targett 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 200   Weather: Partly Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Plymouth St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 2
Bates 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 X 6 9 2

Plymouth St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Michaelson ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Sam Salvi cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brendan Flynn 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ray Campbell dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ryan Morgado 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Login Desrochers rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joey Dronzank lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Andrew Faherty ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Connor Dobson 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Owen Webber c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jack Gintof p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Greg Mayo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 5 1 2 8 4

CS: Connor Dobson (1); Owen Webber (1)
HBP: Sam Salvi (1); Owen Webber (1)
E: Brayden Michaelson (1); Owen Webber (1)
DP: 1

Bates 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keagan Ryan cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Jack Margiloff rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Gibby Sullivan lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
David Swift 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Luke Yoon dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Brady Thompson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John Federico ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Liam Yardley c 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Henry Prince ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Dushney c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Tucker 3b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Joe Yoxall 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Diego Sarabia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theo Zacharia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ezra Pate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Cariello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 9 5 3 2 6

SH: John Federico (1); Tyler Tucker (2)
SF: Gibby Sullivan (1)
SB: Keagan Ryan (3); Jack Margiloff (1); John Federico (1); Liam
Yardley (1)
CS: Jack Margiloff (1); Luke Yoon (1)
HBP: Luke Yoon (1); Liam Yardley (1)
E: Tyler Tucker (1); Joe Yoxall (1)
DP: 1

Plymouth St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Gintof (L, 0-2) 3.1 6 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 13 18 2 6 65
Greg Mayo 4.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 14 18 6 5 50
Totals 9 6 6 3 2 0 0 2 0 27 36 8 11 115

Bates IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Diego Sarabia (W, 2-1) 5.2 2 2 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 18 20 4 4 85
Theo Zacharia 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 13
Ezra Pate 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 6 1 2 16
Charlie Cariello 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 14
Totals 5 2 1 2 8 1 0 2 0 30 34 7 8 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Plymouth St. - Top of 1st PSU BAT
Brayden Michaelson grounded out to 3b (1-2 SKB). 0 0
Sam Salvi grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBFF). 0 0
Brendan Flynn walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 0 0
Ray Campbell flied out to cf (0-0); Brendan Flynn did not advance. 0 0

Bates - Bottom of 1st PSU BAT
Keagan Ryan singled to catcher, bunt (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Keagan Ryan stole second. 0 0
Keagan Ryan stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 0 1
Jack Margiloff grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK). 0 1
Gibby Sullivan flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFB). 0 1
David Swift struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 1

Plymouth St. - Top of 2nd PSU BAT
Ryan Morgado struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS). 0 1
Login Desrochers grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Joey Dronzank struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 0 1

Bates - Bottom of 2nd PSU BAT
Luke Yoon grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 1
John Federico singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 1
Liam Yardley walked (3-0 BBBB); John Federico advanced to second. 0 1
Liam Yardley stole second; John Federico stole third. 0 1
Tyler Tucker grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 BKF); Liam Yardley advanced to third; John Federico scored. 0 2
Joe Yoxall grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF); Liam Yardley did not advance. 0 2

Plymouth St. - Top of 3rd PSU BAT
Connor Dobson lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 2
Owen Webber grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Brayden Michaelson struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 2

Bates - Bottom of 3rd PSU BAT
Keagan Ryan singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 2
Jack Margiloff singled through the left side (0-0); Keagan Ryan advanced to second. 0 2
Jack Margiloff stole second; Keagan Ryan stole third. 0 2
Gibby Sullivan flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Jack Margiloff advanced to third; Keagan Ryan
scored. 0 3
David Swift singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Jack Margiloff scored. 0 4
Luke Yoon singled down the rf line (0-0); David Swift advanced to third. 0 4
John Federico grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BKFBF); Luke Yoon out on the play; David Swift
did not advance. 0 4

Plymouth St. - Top of 4th PSU BAT
Sam Salvi struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 4
Brendan Flynn struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 4
Ray Campbell struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4

Bates - Bottom of 4th PSU BAT
Liam Yardley walked (3-2 SBBBSB). 0 4
Tyler Tucker out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Liam Yardley advanced to second. 0 4



Joe Yoxall walked (3-0 BBBB); Liam Yardley did not advance. 0 4
Greg Mayo to p for Jack Gintof. 0 4
Keagan Ryan grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFF); Joe Yoxall advanced to second; Liam Yardley
advanced to third. 0 4
Jack Margiloff singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Joe Yoxall advanced to third; Liam Yardley scored. 0 5
Gibby Sullivan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jack Margiloff out at second ss to 2b; Joe Yoxall did not
advance. 0 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Plymouth St. - Top of 5th PSU BAT
Ryan Morgado popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKKFF). 0 5
Login Desrochers flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
Joey Dronzank struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 5

Bates - Bottom of 5th PSU BAT
David Swift struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 0 5
Luke Yoon singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 5
Luke Yoon out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5
John Federico popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 5

Plymouth St. - Top of 6th PSU BAT
Connor Dobson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Owen Webber singled to center field (1-2 BKKFF); Connor Dobson advanced to second. 0 5
Owen Webber advanced to second; Connor Dobson out at third c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5
Brayden Michaelson struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBFK); Owen Webber did not advance. 0 5
Sam Salvi singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Owen Webber scored. 1 5
Theo Zacharia to p for Diego Sarabia. 1 5
Brendan Flynn reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KBF); Sam Salvi advanced to second. 1 5
Ray Campbell reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 KBF); Brendan Flynn advanced to third, out at
home 1b to c; Sam Salvi scored, unearned. 2 5

Bates - Bottom of 6th PSU BAT
Liam Yardley hit by pitch (2-2 SBFH). 2 5
Tyler Tucker out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Liam Yardley advanced to second. 2 5
Joe Yoxall flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF); Liam Yardley did not advance. 2 5
Keagan Ryan flied out to lf (2-0 BB); Liam Yardley did not advance. 2 5

Plymouth St. - Top of 7th PSU BAT
Ryan Morgado singled to center field (1-2 BSK). 2 5
Login Desrochers lined out to rf (0-0); Ryan Morgado did not advance. 2 5
Ezra Pate to p for Theo Zacharia. 2 5
Ryan Morgado advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
Joey Dronzank reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); Ryan Morgado out at third ss to 3b. 2 5
Connor Dobson lined out to cf (1-0 B); Joey Dronzank did not advance. 2 5

Bates - Bottom of 7th PSU BAT
Jack Margiloff reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 2 5
Jack Margiloff out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 5
Gibby Sullivan flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 5
David Swift flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 2 5

Plymouth St. - Top of 8th PSU BAT
Owen Webber hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 2 5
Owen Webber out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 5
Brayden Michaelson singled through the left side (1-2 KBF). 2 5



Sam Salvi hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Brayden Michaelson advanced to second. 2 5
Brendan Flynn grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Sam Salvi out on the play; Brayden Michaelson
advanced to third. 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bates - Bottom of 8th PSU BAT
Luke Yoon hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 5
Brady Thompson pinch ran for Luke Yoon. 2 5
John Federico grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Brady Thompson advanced to second. 2 5
Henry Prince pinch hit for Liam Yardley. 2 5
Henry Prince flied out to cf (0-0); Brady Thompson did not advance. 2 5
Tyler Tucker singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Brady Thompson scored. 2 6
Joe Yoxall reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tyler Tucker out at second ss to 2b. 2 6

Plymouth St. - Top of 9th PSU BAT
Max Dushney to c for Henry Prince. 2 6
Charlie Cariello to p for Ezra Pate. 2 6
Ray Campbell singled through the right side (2-1 BBK). 2 6
Ryan Morgado grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB); Ray Campbell advanced to second. 2 6
Login Desrochers grounded out to 2b (0-0); Ray Campbell advanced to third. 2 6
Andrew Faherty pinch hit for Joey Dronzank. 2 6
Andrew Faherty flied out to rf (2-1 KBB); Ray Campbell did not advance. 2 6

Bates - Bottom of 9th PSU BAT


